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05th May 2023 
Dear Parents 

 

Many thanks to everyone for making such an effort to get children into school on time.  It 

was a great benefit to the children in Year 6.   

 

YEAR 6 SATS WEEK 

There will be children working in ALL available quiet spaces around the school next week 

while our Year 6 children undertake their SATS. It is, therefore, VITAL that ALL children arrive 

on time to school so that no late children are disturbing our Year 6 children.  

Unfortunately, how ever much we disagree with summarizing a child’s achievement in in 

a test, at this age, that’s how it is.  Our children are amazing and they just need a quiet, 

relax space to shine.  Thank you.  

 

CORONATION CELEBRATION DAY 

Well, we were exceptionally lucky that the weather held for us today after the wash-out 

forecast.  It was still a little damp to have our picnic outside but we did enjoy a fantastic 

long lunchtime in some sun.  The morning was still work, albeit mostly around the 

coronation, with specially selected activities, but the afternoon was full of coronation fun.  

The school was awash with red, white and blue throughout – what a brilliant effort 

everyone made!!! 

 

 

 

Huge thanks to our  

fantastic kitchen staff 

for providing brilliant 

lunches and so much 

fun with the Golden 

Crown!! 

 

 

 

CASHLESS PAYMENTS 

The cashless system is working exceptionally well.  Huge thanks to all the parents who 

have swapped to the app to pay for Breakfast Club, After School Club and Dinner 

Money.  Mrs. Jones has also put Y1’s trip to Blue Planet on the app, so things are 

transferring over well. 

PLEASE use the app for all of these payments to help the system run smoothly.  THERE IS 

NO OPTION TO ‘BACK-PAY’ so if you want your child to stay for hot dinners next week, 

please pay in advance.  We’ll send an app out on Monday evening to remind parents to 

pay for lunches.  Thank you for your support. 
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ATTENDANCE 

This week’s attendance can be seen below.  Our school target is 96% which is 

represented by the black line.    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Well done Year 2, 4 & 5.  Only three of our seven classes above our target this 

week.  Let’s hope we have some better numbers next week.  

 

 

 

DATES FOR DIARIES 

Below are the dates for your diary for the term ahead.  These are all the dates we have 

and include all the end of year events too, so please make a note for your diaries.  We 

have colour coded the weeks to help; frightening how little time is left of this year! 

 

Saturday 6th May     King Charles III Coronation Day 

Monday 8th May      Bank Holiday Monday 

Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th May    Year 6 SATS week 

 

Monday 15th-Wednesday 17th May   Year 6 residential 

Wednesday 17th May    Reception health checks (height, audio, etc) 

Saturday 20th May     Y4 Holy Communion Mass 

 

 

Friday 26th May      Break up for half term 

Saturday 27th May     Y4 Holy Communion Mass 

 

 

-------------------------Half term----------------------- 

 

 

Monday 12th June     Start of the last ½ term 

Monday12th – Friday 16th June   Y4 Multiplication Checks 

Monday12th – Friday 16th June   Y1 Phonics Checks 

Thursday 15th June    New Nursery Parent Meeting @ 3.45pm 

 

Thursday 22nd June    Year 5 trip to Aintree Racecourse 

Thursday 22nd June    New Reception Parent Meeting @ 3.45pm 

 

94.5 94.4 95.7
97.9

84.7

97.2
98.7

95.4

Whole
School

Rec Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

This Week's Attendance %



Monday 26th June     Year 1 trip to Blue Planet 

Thursday 29th June     Transition day for all Sefton Secondary schools 

Thursday 29th June    Move to new class - whole school (pm) 

 

Monday 3rd July     Reports home 

Tuesday 4th July      KS1 Sports day (pm) 

Wednesday 5th July    Nursery Sports day (am) 

Thursday 6th July     KS2 Sports day (pm) 

 

Tuesday 11th July Rock Steady Concert (am) 

Wednesday 12th July New to Nursery picnic (pm) 

 

Tuesday 18th July Reception & KS1 ‘Water Fight’ (pm) 

Wednesday 19th July Year 6 Leavers Assembly @ 2.00 pm 

Thursday 20th July Nursery’s LAST DAY 

Friday 21st July School closes for summer @ 1.00pm 

 

 

 

Wishing you all another lovely bank-holiday, and coronation weekend. 

 

 
 

Mr P. Chapman 

Headteacher 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


